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This document accompanies the presentation, “Supporting Evidence-Informed Policymaking: A Case Study in 

Visualizing Twitter Networks”  (​http://connectiveassociates.com/2019/03/visualizing-eip-twitter/​). That 

presentation introduces the following network map of EIP-related Twitter activity monitored in May 2018. 

 

 

The labeled nodes are the approximately 250 EIP actors initially known to Hewlett at the beginning of the 

project. There are approximately 2500 nodes without labels, which represent EIP actors discovered during the 

project based on analyses of who the initially known EIP actors are following on Twitter. 

 

The presentation also introduces six different colored clusters. Each cluster is defined by patterns of who 

Tweeted to whom during May-June 2018. After defining clusters based on these patterns, we analyzed which 

topics were most prevalent in each cluster and obtained the following keyword lists:  

0. [Orange]​ #saafniyatsahivikas, #humfittohindiafit, #mannkibaat, #aadhaar, #karnataka, 

#innovationkibaatpmkesaath, #artificialintelligence, #innovateindia, #4thyogaday 

1. [Purple]​ #opendata, #data, #opengov, #civictech, #ai, #cfasummit, #rightscon, #rightscon2018, 

#transparency, #privacy 

2. [Red]​ #evidence, #research, #systematicreview, #systematicreviews, #evidence2018, #eidm, #geis2018, 

#evaluation, #aenaward, #malawi 

mailto:Bruce@connectiveassociates.com
mailto:SLucas@hewlett.org
https://twitter.com/sarahtlucas
mailto:Reinelt.Claire@gmail.com
http://connectiveassociates.com/2019/03/visualizing-eip-twitter/


3. [Yellow]​ #ahora, #research, #women, #cocinacon, #gender, #ayacucho, #cocinaconcausa, 

#globalsolutions, #muniejecutivo, #envivo 

4. [Blue]​ #africa, #ukaid, #sdgs, #data, #migration, #development, #cashtransfers, #globaldev, 

#socialprotection, #humanitarian 

5. [Green]​ #africa, #sdgs, #ebola, #data, #g7, #genderequality, #drc, #wha71, #africaday, #edd18 

 

Below is a directory of the labeled nodes in the map, sorted by cluster and then by screen name: 

 

Twitter Screen 

Name Name Cluster Twitter Homepage 

bayesimpact Bayes Impact 0 https://twitter.com/bayesimpact 

cpr_india CPR India 0 https://twitter.com/cpr_india 

idinsight IDinsight 0 https://twitter.com/idinsight 

oasankoh Osman Sankoh 0 https://twitter.com/oasankoh 

ronabraham83 Ronald Abraham 0 https://twitter.com/ronabraham83 

_andrewyoung Andrew Young 1 https://twitter.com/_andrewyoung 

aeyakuze Aidan Eyakuze 1 https://twitter.com/aeyakuze 

alkags Al Kags 1 https://twitter.com/alkags 

andrew_zolli Andrew Zolli 1 https://twitter.com/andrew_zolli 

datascifellows Data for Social Good 1 https://twitter.com/datascifellows 

dfid_evidence Evidence into Action 1 https://twitter.com/dfid_evidence 

dgateway Development Gateway 1 https://twitter.com/dgateway 

duncan_edw Duncan Edwards 1 https://twitter.com/duncan_edw 

engnroom The Engine Room 1 https://twitter.com/engnroom 

helenastukul Helena Nordenstedt 1 https://twitter.com/helenastukul 

integrilicious Nathaniel Heller 1 https://twitter.com/integrilicious 

jenit Jeni Tennison 1 https://twitter.com/jenit 

jls5644 Jean-Louis Sarbib 1 https://twitter.com/jls5644 

jonathanfox707 Jonathan Fox 1 https://twitter.com/jonathanfox707 

joshuacpowell Josh Powell 1 https://twitter.com/joshuacpowell 

martintisne Martin Tisné 1 https://twitter.com/martintisne 

michelejolin Michele Jolin 1 https://twitter.com/michelejolin 

mtega Ben Taylor 1 https://twitter.com/mtega 

muchiri Muchiri Nyaggah 1 https://twitter.com/muchiri 

nnenna Nnenna 1 https://twitter.com/nnenna 

p2173 Lucy Bernholz 1 https://twitter.com/p2173 

peterdacosta2 Peter da Costa 1 https://twitter.com/peterdacosta2 

rakeshrajani Rakesh Rajani 1 https://twitter.com/rakeshrajani 

results4america Results for America 1 https://twitter.com/results4america 

ruthlevine5 Ruth Levine 1 https://twitter.com/ruthlevine5 

sjstaats Sarah Jane Staats 1 https://twitter.com/sjstaats 

thegovlab The GovLab 1 https://twitter.com/thegovlab 

whatworkscities What Works Cities 1 https://twitter.com/whatworkscities 
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3ienews 3ie 2 https://twitter.com/3ienews 

a4uevidence Alliance4UEvidence 2 https://twitter.com/a4uevidence 

ace_uj ACE 2 https://twitter.com/ace_uj 

afidep AFIDEP 2 https://twitter.com/afidep 

africa_evidence AEN 2 https://twitter.com/africa_evidence 

beryl_leach Beryl Leach 2 https://twitter.com/beryl_leach 

campbellreviews The Campbell Collaboration 2 https://twitter.com/campbellreviews 

carolinefiennes Caroline Fiennes 2 https://twitter.com/carolinefiennes 

cchibwana Chris Chibwana 2 https://twitter.com/cchibwana 

cedilprogramme CEDIL 2 https://twitter.com/cedilprogramme 

clearaa1 CLEAR-AA 2 https://twitter.com/clearaa1 

cochraneph CochranePublicHlth 2 https://twitter.com/cochraneph 

davidmair4 David Mair 2 https://twitter.com/davidmair4 

dayal70 Harsha Dayal 2 https://twitter.com/dayal70 

deewarira Dee Warira 2 https://twitter.com/deewarira 

e4dca Evidence 4 Democracy 2 https://twitter.com/e4dca 

eliyazulu Eliya Zulu 2 https://twitter.com/eliyazulu 

evidencepolicy Evidence & Policy 2 https://twitter.com/evidencepolicy 

eyjim2 Emmanuel Jimenez 2 https://twitter.com/eyjim2 

forumhss John N. Lavis 2 https://twitter.com/forumhss 

gaarder_marie Marie Gaarder 2 https://twitter.com/gaarder_marie 

ghlicona Gonzalo Hdz. Licona 2 https://twitter.com/ghlicona 

howardnwhite Howard White 2 https://twitter.com/howardnwhite 

iangoldmansa Ian Goldman 2 https://twitter.com/iangoldmansa 

ibumurunga Violet I Murunga 2 https://twitter.com/ibumurunga 

inaspinfo INASP 2 https://twitter.com/inaspinfo 

ithubalethu Siziwe Ngcwabe 2 https://twitter.com/ithubalethu 

katiegibbs Katie Gibbs 2 https://twitter.com/katiegibbs 

laurenz_ml Laurenz Langer 2 https://twitter.com/laurenz_ml 

louiseshaxson Louise Shaxson 2 https://twitter.com/louiseshaxson 

mapulatshangelm Mapula Tshangela 2 https://twitter.com/mapulatshangelm 

menonradhi Radhika Menon 2 https://twitter.com/menonradhi 

oliver_kathryn Kathryn Oliver 2 https://twitter.com/oliver_kathryn 

packs_africa PACKS Africa 2 https://twitter.com/packs_africa 

pasgr_ PASGR 2 https://twitter.com/pasgr_ 

politics_ideas Politics & Ideas 2 https://twitter.com/politics_ideas 

rapid_odi ODI's RAPID 2 https://twitter.com/rapid_odi 

research2action Research to Action 2 https://twitter.com/research2action 

resultsforall Results for All 2 https://twitter.com/resultsforall 

rhona_ona Rhona Mijumbi 2 https://twitter.com/rhona_ona 

rhona_ona Rhona Mijumbi 2 https://twitter.com/rhona_ona 

roseoronje Rose N. Oronje 2 https://twitter.com/roseoronje 

sarahtlucas Sarah T Lucas 2 https://twitter.com/sarahtlucas 
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senseaboutsci Sense about Science 2 https://twitter.com/senseaboutsci 

zeipnet_zw ZeipNET 2 https://twitter.com/zeipnet_zw 

aezeh Alex Ezeh 3 https://twitter.com/aezeh 

aordonez Andrea Ordóñez 3 https://twitter.com/aordonez 

arjandevdebate Arjan de Haan 3 https://twitter.com/arjandevdebate 

debapriyabh Deb Bhattacharya 3 https://twitter.com/debapriyabh 

dsanogola Diakalia Sanogo 3 https://twitter.com/dsanogola 

evidencia_peru Semana de la Evidencia 3 https://twitter.com/evidencia_peru 

grow_research GrOW Research Series 3 https://twitter.com/grow_research 

grow4women GrOW Program 3 https://twitter.com/grow4women 

iparsenegal IPAR SENEGAL 3 https://twitter.com/iparsenegal 

jmariara JANE MARIARA 3 https://twitter.com/jmariara 

leandroecht Leandro Echt 3 https://twitter.com/leandroecht 

murrayleibbrand Murray Leibbrandt 3 https://twitter.com/murrayleibbrand 

onthinktanks On Think Tanks 3 https://twitter.com/onthinktanks 

ptaylor_ottawa Peter Taylor 3 https://twitter.com/ptaylor_ottawa 

qqmendizabal Enrique Mendizabal 3 https://twitter.com/qqmendizabal 

qqmendizabal Enrique Mendizabal 3 https://twitter.com/qqmendizabal 

sv_postmdg Southern Voice 3 https://twitter.com/sv_postmdg 

tti_itt TTI-ITT 3 https://twitter.com/tti_itt 

_alice_evans Alice Evans 4 https://twitter.com/_alice_evans 

aiddata AidData 4 https://twitter.com/aiddata 

albrightkerry Kerry Albright 4 https://twitter.com/albrightkerry 

alegovini Arianna Legovini 4 https://twitter.com/alegovini 

alixzwane Alix Zwane 4 https://twitter.com/alixzwane 

andrewzeitlin Andrew Zeitlin 4 https://twitter.com/andrewzeitlin 

angrist_noam Noam Angrist 4 https://twitter.com/angrist_noam 

annehhealy Anne Healy 4 https://twitter.com/annehhealy 

anthonypipa Tony Pipa 4 https://twitter.com/anthonypipa 

bbuganzi Blandina Kilama 4 https://twitter.com/bbuganzi 

berkozler12 乃乇尺ズ Ö乙ﾚ乇尺 4 https://twitter.com/berkozler12 

billsavedoff Bill Savedoff 4 https://twitter.com/billsavedoff 

cega_uc CEGA 4 https://twitter.com/cega_uc 

cgdev CGD 4 https://twitter.com/cgdev 

deankarlan Dean Karlan 4 https://twitter.com/deankarlan 

dinapomeranz Dina D. Pomeranz 4 https://twitter.com/dinapomeranz 

dmckenzie001 David McKenzie 4 https://twitter.com/dmckenzie001 

epodharvard EPoD 4 https://twitter.com/epodharvard 

evavivalt Eva Vivalt 4 https://twitter.com/evavivalt 

evidenceaction Evidence Action 4 https://twitter.com/evidenceaction 

ezraklein Ezra Klein 4 https://twitter.com/ezraklein 

fullfact Full Fact 4 https://twitter.com/fullfact 

glassmanamanda Amanda Glassman 4 https://twitter.com/glassmanamanda 
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hpostel Hannah Postel 4 https://twitter.com/hpostel 

ideas42 ideas42 4 https://twitter.com/ideas42 

jeffhbrown jeff brown 4 https://twitter.com/jeffhbrown 

jennyablonski Jennifer Yablonski 4 https://twitter.com/jennyablonski 

jjdehoop Jacobus de Hoop 4 https://twitter.com/jjdehoop 

jpal_global J-PAL 4 https://twitter.com/jpal_global 

juliaoftoronto Julia Belluz 4 https://twitter.com/juliaoftoronto 

justinsandefur Justin Sandefur 4 https://twitter.com/justinsandefur 

jwpaller Jeffrey Paller 4 https://twitter.com/jwpaller 

kareninkenya Karen Levy 4 https://twitter.com/kareninkenya 

kopalo Ken Opalo 4 https://twitter.com/kopalo 

lja_foundation 

Laura and John Arnold 

Foundation 4 https://twitter.com/lja_foundation 

maqartan Macartan Humphreys 4 https://twitter.com/maqartan 

markus_gold Markus Goldstein 4 https://twitter.com/markus_gold 

maxcroser Max Roser 4 https://twitter.com/maxcroser 

mdrc_news MDRC 4 https://twitter.com/mdrc_news 

mjerven Morten Jerven 4 https://twitter.com/mjerven 

monachalabi Mona Chalabi 4 https://twitter.com/monachalabi 

mosenkis Jeff Mosenkis 4 https://twitter.com/mosenkis 

msisiri Constantine Manda 4 https://twitter.com/msisiri 

mutisorose Rose M. Mutiso 4 https://twitter.com/mutisorose 

owenbarder Owen Barder 4 https://twitter.com/owenbarder 

poverty_action IPA 4 https://twitter.com/poverty_action 

pratham_india Pratham 4 https://twitter.com/pratham_india 

rachaelbeaven1 Rachael Beaven 4 https://twitter.com/rachaelbeaven1 

rachelstrohm Rachel Strohm 4 https://twitter.com/rachelstrohm 

rambletastic Dan Honig 4 https://twitter.com/rambletastic 

rglenner Rachel Glennerster 4 https://twitter.com/rglenner 

samanthajcuster Samantha Custer 4 https://twitter.com/samanthajcuster 

seema_econ Seema Jayachandran 4 https://twitter.com/seema_econ 

shobhinimukerji Shobhini Mukerji 4 https://twitter.com/shobhinimukerji 

stuartbuck1 Stuart Buck 4 https://twitter.com/stuartbuck1 

thomasdehoop1 Thomas de Hoop 4 https://twitter.com/thomasdehoop1 

tiapalermo Tia Palermo 4 https://twitter.com/tiapalermo 

tukopamoja David Evans 4 https://twitter.com/tukopamoja 

unicefinnocenti UNICEF Innocenti 4 https://twitter.com/unicefinnocenti 

vox_dev VoxDev 4 https://twitter.com/vox_dev 

willafriedman Willa Friedman 4 https://twitter.com/willafriedman 

acetforafrica ACET 5 https://twitter.com/acetforafrica 

afrobarometer Afrobarometer 5 https://twitter.com/afrobarometer 

aina_akin Tade Akin Aina 5 https://twitter.com/aina_akin 
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amb_a_mohammed AMB: Amina C. Mohamed 5 

https://twitter.com/amb_a_mohamm

ed 

andytatem Andy Tatem 5 https://twitter.com/andytatem 

annagapminder Anna RoslingRönnlund 5 https://twitter.com/annagapminder 

bettereval BetterEvaluation 5 https://twitter.com/bettereval 

catherinecheney Catherine Cheney 5 https://twitter.com/catherinecheney 

clairemelamed Claire Melamed 5 https://twitter.com/clairemelamed 

contactparis21 PARIS21 5 https://twitter.com/contactparis21 

d4dinsights Aditya Agrawal 5 https://twitter.com/d4dinsights 

danariely Dan Ariely 5 https://twitter.com/danariely 

data2x Data2X 5 https://twitter.com/data2x 

data4sdgs Data4SDGs 5 https://twitter.com/data4sdgs 

datainnovation Data Innovation 5 https://twitter.com/datainnovation 

datapopalliance Data-Pop Alliance 5 https://twitter.com/datapopalliance 

davisadieno Davis Adieno 5 https://twitter.com/davisadieno 

dfid_research DFID Research 5 https://twitter.com/dfid_research 

eleanorcarey10 Eleanor Carey 5 https://twitter.com/eleanorcarey10 

emilycpryor Emily Courey Pryor 5 https://twitter.com/emilycpryor 

emposkett Emily Poskett 5 https://twitter.com/emposkett 

emwebaze Ernest Mwebaze 5 https://twitter.com/emwebaze 

enmuthengi Eunice Muthengi 5 https://twitter.com/enmuthengi 

fraym_io Fraym 5 https://twitter.com/fraym_io 

fuhaishan Haishan Fu 5 https://twitter.com/fuhaishan 

gapminder Gapminder 5 https://twitter.com/gapminder 

geosec2025 GEO 5 https://twitter.com/geosec2025 

hansgutbrod Hans Gutbrod 5 https://twitter.com/hansgutbrod 

infocepei Cepei 5 https://twitter.com/infocepei 

isiafrica Bill Anderson 5 https://twitter.com/isiafrica 

iussp IUSSP 5 https://twitter.com/iussp 

jessicaespey Jessica Espey 5 https://twitter.com/jessicaespey 

joelgurin Joel Gurin 5 https://twitter.com/joelgurin 

jslotin Jenna Slotin 5 https://twitter.com/jslotin 

kchalkidou Kalipso Chalkidou 5 https://twitter.com/kchalkidou 

kyamoako K.Y. Amoako 5 https://twitter.com/kyamoako 

leo_benjamin Ben Leo 5 https://twitter.com/leo_benjamin 

m2pham Minh-Thu Pham 5 https://twitter.com/m2pham 

manuletouze Emmanuel Letouzé 5 https://twitter.com/manuletouze 

mmubangizi15 Mubangizi Martin 5 https://twitter.com/mmubangizi15 

nachiketmor nachiket 5 https://twitter.com/nachiketmor 

nrblecker Nina R Blecker 5 https://twitter.com/nrblecker 

olarosling Ola Rosling 5 https://twitter.com/olarosling 

opendatawatch Open Data Watch 5 https://twitter.com/opendatawatch 

practicalanswer Practical Answers 5 https://twitter.com/practicalanswer 
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pulselabkampala Pulse Lab Kampala 5 https://twitter.com/pulselabkampala 

rgkirkpatrick Robert Kirkpatrick 5 https://twitter.com/rgkirkpatrick 

rookello Rosemary Orlale 5 https://twitter.com/rookello 

saararomu Saara Romu 5 https://twitter.com/saararomu 

sdgspresidency SDGs Ghana @ Presidency 5 https://twitter.com/sdgspresidency 

shaidabadiee Shaida Badiee 5 https://twitter.com/shaidabadiee 

spkapto Serge Kapto 5 https://twitter.com/spkapto 

tamalelillian Lillian M Tamale 5 https://twitter.com/tamalelillian 

tkb Tariq Khokhar 5 https://twitter.com/tkb 

triciapetruney Tricia Petruney 5 https://twitter.com/triciapetruney 

twendemne Twende Mbele 5 https://twitter.com/twendemne 

undataforum UN World Data Forum 5 https://twitter.com/undataforum 

unglobalpulse Global Pulse 5 https://twitter.com/unglobalpulse 

unstats UNStats 5 https://twitter.com/unstats 

usaidlearning USAIDlearning💡 5 https://twitter.com/usaidlearning 

werobotics WeRobotics 5 https://twitter.com/werobotics 
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